
Second Amendment to General 
Services Agreement number 

F001630 with Scott’s PPE Recon, 
Inc.

City Council Meeting

February 23, 2021

Travers Collins

Battalion Chief – Training, Fire Department

1



CURRENT

• On April 2, 2018, the Purchasing Agent approved 
General Services Agreement number F001630 
for a two-year term with three (3) one-year 
extension options to Scott’s PPE Recon, Inc.

• On November 28, 2018, the City Manager 
approved the First Amendment adding 
compensation.

• On January 6, 2020, the Purchasing Agent 
approved a one (1) year extension with no 
increase in compensation.

2



PROPOSED

• Approve the Second Amendment to 
extend the Agreement for two years and 
increase compensation in the amount of 
$150,000.

3



BENEFIT

• Additional two-year term with fixed 
pricing.

• Additional funds to pay for services.

4



RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Fire and Finance 
Departments, that the Council, by resolution, 
approves the Second Amendment to General 
Services Agreement number F001630 with 
Scott’s PPE Recon, Inc., Lodi, California for repair 
and maintenance of firefighter’s protective gear, 
including pants, coats, boots and gloves, for an 
additional two-year term and increase 
compensation in the amount of $150,000, for a 
total not-to-exceed amount of $245,000.

5



6

QUESTIONS?


